
Undeliverable mail returned from the U.S. Postal Service. 
Address is consistent with the Master Commision Directory or 

the Case Management System. 

State of Florida 

f)ublir j,erbitt ~ommission 
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard 

Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850 
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7011 3500 0001 5977 7717 

TQC Communications, Corp. 
3000 Immokalee Road, Suite 1 
Naples, FL 34 · · ~ ~ · _· ; 
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FPSC Commission Clerk
FILED JUN 13, 2016DOCUMENT NO. 03562-16FPSC - COMMISSION CLERK



SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION 

• Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete 
item 4 If Restricted Delivery Is desired. 

• Print yoor name and address on the reverse 
so that we can return the card to you. 

• Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, 
or on the front if space permits. 

TQC Communications, Corp. 
)000 Immokalee Road, Suite 1 
Naples. FL 34 11 0-1443 

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DEliVERY 

A Slgnatun! 

X 0Agent 
0 Addressee 

B. Received by (Printed Name) I C. Date of Delivefy 

D. Is delivery~ different from item 1? 0 Yes 
tf YES, enter delivery address below: 0 No 

3. Service Type 
'II Certffied Mall 
0 Registered 
0 lnsumd Mall 

0 Express Mall 
0 Return Receipt for Merchandise 
0 C.O.D. 

4. Restlfctecl Delivery? (Extra Fee} 0 Yes 

7011 3500 0001 5977 7717 
PS Form 3811 , February 2004 Domestic Return Receipt 102595-o:!·M-1540 



F.ILEDMAY 1.9, 20JQ .. >~;. 
DOCUMENT N01)03024.J16· r .. : 
FPSC - COMMISSION: CLE~K 

BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

In re: Compliance investigation of local 
exchange Certificate No. 5160, issued to TQC 
Communications, Corp., for apparent first-time 
violation ofRule 25-4.0161, F.A.C., 
Regulatory Assessment Fees; 
Telecommunications Companies. 

In re: Compliance investigation of local 
exchange Certificate No. 8738, issued to 
SKYNET360, LLC, for apparent first-time 
violation ofRule 25-4.0161, F.A.C., 
Regulatory Assessment Fees; 
Telecommunications Companies. 

In re: Compliance investigation of local 
exchange Certificate No. 8764, issued to 
Public Wireless, Inc., for apparent first-time 
violation ofRule 25-4.0161, F.A.C., 
Regulatory Assessment Fees; 
Telecommunications Companies 

In re: Compliance investigation of local 
exchange Certificate No. 8846, issued to Voice 
Stream Network, Inc., for apparent first-time 
violation ofRule 25-4.0161, F.A.C., 
Regulatory Assessment Fees; 
Telecommunications Companies. 

In re: Compliance investigation of local 
exchange Certificate No. 8841, issued to TNCI 
Operating Company LLC, for apparent first
time violation ofRule 25-4.0161, F.A.C., 
Regulatory Assessment Fees; 
Telecommunications Companies. 

DOCKETNO. 160111-TX 

DOCKETNO. 160112-TX 

DOCKET NO. 160113-TX 

DOCKETNO. 160114-TX 

DOCKET NO. 160115-TX 
ORDER NO. PSC-16-0196-PAA-TX 
ISSUED: May 19,2016 

NOTICE OF PROPOSED AGENCY ACTION ORDER IMPOSING PENALTIES AND 
COLLECTION COSTS, AND REQUIRING PAYMENT OF DELINQUENT REGULATORY 
ASSESSMENT FEES, OR CANCELLING COMPETITIVE LOCAL EXCHANGE CARRIER 

CERTIFICATES FOR VIOLATION OF RULE 25-4.0161, 
FLORIDA ADMINISTRATIVE CODE 




